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Tab settings = e = v A v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents — ._ 1 O 2 ?60 79 2 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and addr_'ess of receiving party(ies)
Westvaco Corporation Name:_MeadWestvaco Corporation
Internal
Address:
Ll individual(s) [k Association .
Street A . One High Ridge Park
[t General Partnership [} Limited Partnership oot Address:
- Corporation-State Delaware City: Stamford State:_ CT Zip:_06905
L& Other [k individuai(s) citizenship
T Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Jj Yes [} No [k Genoral Parnershi
3. Nature of conveyance: Q Limited Partnership
[ Assignment 2§ Merger KJ Comoration-State_ DS 1avare
¥ Security Agreement [k Change of Name [ Otmer
q Other 1f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is aftached: Yas No

December 31, 2002

Execution Date:

{Designations must be 4 separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? L Yes Ll Ne

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Tradernark Application No.(s)
See Appendix A attached

Additional number(s) attached ﬁ Yes [ MNo

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Appendix A attached

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...... ... ...

Name: Thomas A. Boshinski

Internat Address:__Law Department

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ccveeeeieeeennns $4,280.00

3 Enclosed
&} Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Courthouse Plaza N.E.

8. Deposit account number:

13-2500
City:Dayt on State: OH Zip: 45463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atfached copy is a true

nese )

copy of the original document.
Thomas A. Boshinski

5/2(9 / ZWZ

Name of Person Signing Signature - Date
Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, and B
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shest information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, 3.C. 20231
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- APPENDIX A

To

Recordation of Merger of Westvaco Corporation into MeadWestvaco Corporation
For United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

The term "Trademark Registrations and Applications" shall include the below listed United States
trademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refiling of

any of them.

Note: The following list is a continuation of cover Sheet Item No. 4

Granted Registrations

Trademark Reg. No.
ACCUTRIM 760976
AIR PLAS 1169781
AJAX 2731824
AMERICAN EAGLE 1799284
AQUA NUCHAR 833162
ARMOREZ 2563575
BLENDTONE AND DESIGN 321851
BRITE-PAK 658532
CELEBRITY 1450741
CELESTA 1324402
CFM 1204022
CFM AND DESIGN 1280195
CFM NEWS 1213923
CITATION 1352778
CLEAR SPRING 0727033
COLUMBIAN 442636
COLUMBIAN 436748
COLUMBIAN AND BOLD 1522613

LETTER DESIGN 1

COLUMBIAN TAKING BUSINESS 2690016
IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION &

COR-EX 1285011
CORFORM 2114324
CORONATION 764323

CORSAVER 1280290
CRAFTSMAN 1448476
DEERSKIN 1412766
DOSEPAK 2761082
DUBL-VUE 2752273
DURASORB 1474154
EXECUTIVE STYLE 1454166
FASCINATION 845919

FLEXPAK AND DESIGN 1366603
FOREST FOCUS 1239411
FORTE 2690006

Reg. Date
03-Dec-63

22-Sep-81
01-Jul-03
19-Oct-83
08-Aug-67
23-Apr-02
19-Feb-35
18-Feb-58
04-Aug-87
12-Mar-85
03-Aug-82
29-May-84
26-Oct-82
06-Aug-85
30-Jan-62
03-May-49
17-Feb-48
31-Jan-89

25-Feb-03

10-Jul-84
18-Nov-97
04-Feb-64
29-May-84
21-Jul-87
14-Oct-86
09-Sep-03
19-Aug-03
26-Jan-88
25-Aug-87
12-Mar-68
22-Oct-85
25-May-83
25-Feb-03

lass(es
37

21
16

37
16
16
16
41
41
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16
20
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0625



Trademark

FRIS

GRIP-SEAL

HYACT

IDEAL AND DESIGN
IMPACT
IMPRESSIONS
INDULIN

JONREZ

KOST KUT

KRAFTPAK
KRAFTPLEX
KRAFTSPERSE
LIQRO AND DESIGN
MAXCOTE

MP AND DESIGN
MYSTIC

NUCHAR

NUCHAR AND DESIGN
ORIGA

PM AND DESIGN
POLYFON AND DESIGN
POLY-KLEAR
POLY-MATRIX
PRESSDATE
PRINTITE

PRINTKOTE
PRINTKOTE
PRINTKOTE EAGLE
PRINTKOTE EASYSEAL
PRINTKOTE ELITE
REAX

REAX

REFRESHER
RE-USE-A-SEAL AND DESIGN

ROOM SENTRY
SELECTONE
SELF-SEAL
SILVER SPRING
STAFOR
STAR-BRITE
STERLING

TAKING BUSINESS IN THE
RIGHT DIRECTION
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE
RIGHT DIRECTION AND
DESIGN

TALLEX

Reg. No.
2306142

1174173
2700267
116487
2285312
1423854
1824019
989422
618240
1178128
2253402
1952829
513173
1612521
1219078
1450757
1668146
189657
1041754
1416673
607511
996474
1416674
1062938
1710569
1117680
845009
2721151
2032303
2221829
837386
832800
839803
620567

1532795
1261707
616567

2194241
1223048
764479

1046345
2688508

2688510

836484

Reg. Date
04-Jan-00

20-Oct-81
25-Mar-03
01-May-17
12-Oct-99
06-Jan-87
01-Mar-84
30-Jul-74
27-Dec-55
17-Nov-81
15-Jun-99
30-Jan-96
02-Aug-49
11-Sep-90
07-Dec-82
04-Aug-87
17-Dec-91
23-Sep-24
22-Jun-76
11-Nov-86
21-Jun-55
22-Oct-74
11-Nov-86
05-Apr-77
25-Aug-92
08-May-79
27-Feb-68
03-Jun-03
21-Jan-97
02-Feb-99
24-Oct-67
01-Aug-67
05-Dec-67
31-Jan-56

04-Apr-89
20-Dec-83
22-Nov-55
06-Oct-98
11-Jan-83
11-Feb-64
17-Aug-76
18-Feb-03

18-Feb-03

10-Oct-67

Class(es)
9

16
01
16
1
16
1
1
16
16
1
1
1
01
16
16
1
1
16
20
1
16
20
42
42
16
16
16
16
16
6
6
16
16

9
16
16
16
1
1
16
16

16
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Trademark
TALLSO AND DESIGN

TANGO

TENAX

TEXTAG

ULTRASORB

VELVO

WESTRAK AND DESIGN
WESTREZ AND DESIGN
WESTVACO
WESTVACO
WESTVACO

Reg. No.
510756

2269213
1711009
797230

2671919
1080335
1327347
1536007
2677967
119848

833140

WESTVACO AND BOLD LETTER 2675005

DESIGN |

WESTVACO AND BOLD LETTER 2675004

DESIGN I
WESTVACO DIACID

Pending Regqistrations

Trademark

FORESTLANDMLS.COM

LIQRENE

MORTAR PLAS

SILK

AQUAGUARD
ELASTOREZ
ENDURANCE

PAXONIX

PAXONIX AND DESIGN

PERFPAK
RALUFLEX
STYLE
SUREPAK

TAKING BUSINESS IN THE
RIGHT DIRECTION LOGO (ED)

TREETRAIL

WHERE IDEAS TAKE SHAPE

1068768

Serial No.
76/428874
76/405600
761474126
76/464050
76/411039
76/378066
76/447406
76/160181
76/181667
76/462388
76/362553
761474118
76/455409
76/403678

76/417597
76/447407

A

Reg. Date
07-Jun-49

10-Aug-99
01-Sep-92
05-Oct-65
07-Jan-03
27-Dec-77
26-Mar-85
25-Apr-89
21-Jan-03
11-Dec-17
08-Aug-67
14-Jan-03

14-Jan-03

05-Jul-77

Fili ate
03-Jul-02

10-May-02
05-Dec-02
28-Oct-02
23-May-02
06-Mar-02
06-Sep-02
06-Nov-00
15-Dec-00
24-Oct-02
25-Jan-02
05-Dec-02
26-Sep-02
03-May-02

05-Jun-02
06-Sep-02

Class(es
16

16
16
16
35

01
16

16
16

1

Class(es)
35

01

01

16

1

19

16
41, 42
4142
16

19

16

16

16

09
16
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' Férm PTO-159%4 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
- (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 {exp. 6/30/2005)
Tabsettings =3 e> W \J  J \4  J
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ‘\0 ‘_!'z_o 3 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Westvaco Corporation Name:_MeadWestvaco Corporation
Internal
Address:
ivi Association ; .
G individual(s) t Street Address: One High Ridge Park
Lk General Partnership [} Limited Partnership
Corporaiion—State Delaware City: Stamford State: CT le: 06905
G Other [} individual(s) citizenship
[} Assodiation
- A . o
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QY% Q No '-:h ral Partnership,
3. Nature of conveyance: Q Limited Partnership
L} Assignment [ Merger KJ Corporation-State Delaware
[y Security Agreement [ Change of Name [ Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
q Other. - representative designation i; attached: Oy ves No
. . ! . Designati st be te d tf i
Execution Date: / : Raditional nara(ey & address( o0y atched? Ch vor TR No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Appendix A attached See Appendix A attached

Additional number(s) attached iY&s g No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...................cceeeeil
Name: Thomas A. Boshinski
4,280.00
internal Address: Law Department 7. Total fee (37 CFR341)...cccoenriennnne. $4s -
[J Enclosed

&} Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Courthouse Plaza N.F. 8. Deposit account number: f:u
(o)
13-2500 -0 f’“’,
o~ w—y
D ' -y
to -
City: ayton State: OH Zip: 45463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deprsit ao&dnt)
_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. L)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy :smruew

copy of the original document. o
Thomas A. Boshinski /,Ew october | , 2003

Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

o

Mail documents to be recorded with requirad cover shut lnformauon to:
Commissioner of Pgtent & Trad ks, Box A

10/21/2003 DBYRNE 00000188 132500 760976 Wakhington, D.C. 20231

:8521 40.00 DA
8%.‘ FE:BSEE 2650,00 DA

TRADEMARK
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Delaware -

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WESTVACO CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MERDWESTVACO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT
2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT TEE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3429632 8100MINSNEAIINNINEE LUTHENTICATION: 2511051

030409604 DATE: 07-03-03

TRADEMARK
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STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS~ n »
FILED 02:02 PM12/31/2002
030000357 — 3429632

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of
WESTVACO CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)
into
MEADWESTVACQO CORPORATION
(u Delawrre corporation)

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION hereby certifies that:

(1) The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
() MecadWestvaco Corporation, 8 Delaware corporation; and
(b) Westvaco Corporation, a Delaware corpuration,

(2) Anagrecment of merger has been approved, adopied, certified, executed and acknowledged by
each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General
Corporation Law.

{3) The neme of the surviving corporation is MeadWestvaco Corporation.

(8) The certificate of incorporation of MeadWestvaco Corporation shal] be the certificate of
incorporation of the surviving corporation.

(5) The mevger shall be cffective at 5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

(6) The cxecuteg agreement of merger is on file at the office of the surviving cotporation at One High
Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905.

(7) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, 0u request and
without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized
officer on the 31st day of December, 2002

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION
By

N Raymond W. Lanhe
Title;: Executive Vice President

| TRADEMARK
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