RE 10/20103	
Numi 10-1394	08-2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1U2	760792 al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Westvaco Corporation	Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: One High Ridge Park
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06905
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🛄 No
Execution Date: December 31, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Appendix A attached	See Appendix A attached
	v
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Thomas A. Boshinski	WC-CANTERED TO THE PARTY OF THE
Internal Address: Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4,280.00
Internal Address: Law Department	_
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
No. 100 Telescont Control of Cont	
Street Address: Courthouse Plaza N.E.	Deposit account number:
	13-2500
Doveton	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45463	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true
copy of the original document.	
Thomas A. Boshinski	5/26/2004
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

APPENDIX A

To

Recordation of Merger of Westvaco Corporation into MeadWestvaco Corporation For United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

The term "Trademark Registrations and Applications" shall include the below listed United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refiling of any of them.

Note: The following list is a continuation of cover Sheet Item No. 4

Granted Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
ACCUTRIM	760976	03-Dec-63	37
AIR PLAS	1169781	22-Sep-81	1
AJAX	2731824	01-Jul-03	21
AMERICAN EAGLE	1799284	19-Oct-93	16
AQUA NUCHAR	833162	08-Aug-67	6
ARMOREZ	2563575	23-Apr-02	1
BLENDTONE AND DESIGN	321851	19-Feb-35	37
BRITE-PAK	658532	18-Feb-58	16
CELEBRITY	1450741	04-Aug-87	16
CELESTA	1324402	12-Mar-85	16
CFM	1204022	03-Aug-82	41
CFM AND DESIGN	1280195	29-May-84	41
CFM NEWS	1213923	26-Oct-82	16
CITATION	1352778	06-Aug-85	16
CLEAR SPRING	0727033	30-Jan-62	16
COLUMBIAN	442636	03-May-49	16
COLUMBIAN	436748	17-Feb-48	16
COLUMBIAN AND BOLD	1522613	31-Jan-89	16
LETTER DESIGN 1			
COLUMBIAN TAKING BUSINES	S 2690016	25-Feb-03	16
IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION &			
COR-EX	1285011	10-Jul-84	8
CORFORM	2114324	18-Nov-97	16
CORONATION	764323	04-Feb-64	16
CORSAVER	1280290	29-May-84	20
CRAFTSMAN	1448476	21-Jul-87	16
DEERSKIN	1412766	14-Oct-86	1
DOSEPAK	2761082	09-Sep-03	16
DUBL-VUE	2752273	19-Aug-03	16
DURASORB	1474154	26-Jan-88	16
EXECUTIVE STYLE	1454166	25-Aug-87	16
FASCINATION	845919	12-Mar-68	16
FLEXPAK AND DESIGN	1366603	22-Oct-85	16
FOREST FOCUS	1239411	25-May-83	16
FORTE	2690006	25-Feb-03	16

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0625

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
<u>Trademark</u> FRIS	2306142	04-Jan-00	9
GRIP-SEAL	1174173	20-Oct-81	16
HYACT	2700267	25-Mar-03	01
IDEAL AND DESIGN	116487	01-May-17	16
IMPACT	2285312	12-Oct-99	1
IMPRESSIONS	1423854	06-Jan-87	16
INDULIN	1824019	01-Mar-94	1
JONREZ	989422	30-Jul-74	1
KOST KUT	618240	27-Dec-55	16
KRAFTPAK	1178128	17-Nov-81	16
KRAFTPLEX	2253402	15-Jun-99	1
KRAFTSPERSE	1952829	30-Jan-96	1
LIQRO AND DESIGN	513173	02-Aug-49	1
MAXCOTE	1612521	11-Sep-90	01
MP AND DESIGN	1219078	07-Dec-82	16
MYSTIC	1450757	04-Aug-87	16
NUCHAR	1668146	17-Dec-91	1
NUCHAR AND DESIGN	189657	23-Sep-24	11
ORIGA	1041754	22-Jun-76	16
PM AND DESIGN	1416673	11-Nov-86	20
POLYFON AND DESIGN	607511	21-Jun-55	1
POLY-KLEAR	996474	22-Oct-74	16
POLY-MATRIX	1416674	11-Nov-86	20
PRESSDATE	1062938	05-Apr-77	42
PRINTITE	1710569	25-Aug-92	42
PRINTKOTE	1117680	08-May-79	16
PRINTKOTE	845009	27-Feb-68	16
PRINTKOTE EAGLE	2721151	03-Jun-03	16
PRINTKOTE EASYSEAL	2032303	21-Jan-97	16
PRINTKOTE ELITE	2221829	02-Feb-99	16
REAX	837386	24-Oct-67	6
REAX	832800	01-Aug-67	6
REFRESHER	839803	05-Dec-67	16
RE-USE-A-SEAL AND DESIGN	620567	31-Jan-56	16
ROOM SENTRY	1532795	04-Apr-89	9
SELECTONE	1261707	20-Dec-83	16
SELF-SEAL	616567	22-Nov-55	16
SILVER SPRING	2194241	06-Oct-98	16
STAFOR	1223048	11-Jan-83	1
STAR-BRITE	764479	11-Feb-64	1
STERLING	1046345	17-Aug-76	16
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	2688506	18-Feb-03	16
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION AND DESIGN	2688510	18-Feb-03	16
	926404	10 Oct 67	4
TALLEX	836484	10-Oct-67	1

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
TALLSO AND DESIGN	510756	07-Jun-49	3
TANGO	2269213	10-Aug-99	16
TENAX	1711009	01-Sep-92	2
TEXTAG	797230	05-Oct-65	16
ULTRASORB	2671919	07-Jan-03	16
VELVO	1080335	27-Dec-77	16
WESTRAK AND DESIGN	1327347	26-Mar-85	35
WESTREZ AND DESIGN	1536007	25-Apr-89	1
WESTVACO	2677967	21-Jan-03	01
WESTVACO	119848	11-Dec-17	16
WESTVACO	833140	08-Aug-67	1
WESTVACO AND BOLD LETTER DESIGN I	2675005	14-Jan-03	16
WESTVACO AND BOLD LETTER DESIGN II	2675004	14-Jan-03	16
WESTVACO DIACID	1068768	05-Jul-77	1

Pending Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class(es)
FORESTLANDMLS.COM	76/428874	03-Jul-02	35
LIQRENE	76/405600	10-May-02	01
MORTAR PLAS	76/474126	05-Dec-02	.01
SILK	76/464050	28-Oct-02	16
AQUAGUARD	76/411039	23-May-02	1
ELASTOREZ	76/378066	06-Mar-02	19
ENDURANCE	76/447406	06-Sep-02	16
PAXONIX	76/160181	06-Nov-00	41, 42
PAXONIX AND DESIGN	76/181667	15-Dec-00	41 42
PERFPAK	76/462388	24-Oct-02	16
RALUFLEX	76/362553	25-Jan-02	19
STYLE	76/474118	05-Dec-02	16
SUREPAK	76/455409	26-Sep-02	16
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE	76/403678	03-May-02	16
RIGHT DIRECTION LOGO (ED)			
TREETRAIL	76/417597	05-Jun-02	09
WHERE IDEAS TAKE SHAPE	76/447407	06-Sep-02	16

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Westvaco Corporation	10-20-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation
westvaco Corporation		Internal
		Address:
Individual(s)	Association	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: One High Ridge Park
Corporation-State Delawar	e	City: Stamford State: CT Zip:
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Limited Partnership
	-	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional nama(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Appendix A attached	4	See Appendix A attached
	-	
	Additional number(s) at	tached 🏝 Yes 🖵 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and
Thomas A Rochinal		registrations involved:
Name: Hollas A. Boshills		
Internal Address: Law Departm	nent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4,280.
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Courthouse Pl	aza N.E.	o, soposit docodist number.
		13-2500
Donata		2
City: Dayton State: OH	Zip: 45463	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		Ć.
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a t
Thomas A. Boshinski	15	(l) d
	(r4)	October 14
NAMA AT BAMAA SIAGIAA	5	ignature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total averbay of access to all alternations	er sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 2650.00 DA



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WESTVACO CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2511051

DATE: 07-03-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0629

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TO FILED 02:02 PM 12/31/2002 030000357 - 3429632

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

WESTVACO CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)

into

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)

(Under Section 25) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) Westvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is MeadWestvaco Corporation.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of MeadWestvaco Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

- (6) The executed agreement of merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905.
- (7) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 31st day of December, 2002.

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

Name. Raymond W. Lane

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0630